Belvedere Annual Meeting

Treasurer's Report
Twelve Months Ending 12/31/21 vs. 12/31/2022

Net Operating Income was greater than budgeted >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> 4,912.20

Primary Sources of Income

Association Fees S 766,840.33 S 786,465.34 92.35%
Telephone (Cell Tower Income) 43,192.68 39,593.29 4.65%
Commercial Space Rent 13,260.96 10,825.00 1.27%
Tenant Charge Back income 4,016.00 4,062.92 0.48%
COA Late Fees’ 9,615.34 7,789.40 0.91%
Coin Laundry 2,341.50 1,735.65 0.20%
Misc. Other 586.74 1,113.00 0.13%

Total $ 839,853.55 S 851,584.60 100.00%
Operating Expenses were under budget ( ) or Over + S 5,408.00

Major Expense Categories

Utilities S 130,422.08 136,089.59 15.97%
Increase over 2021= 55,600

Maintenance 371,713.77 400,842.65 47.04%
Increase over 2021 + $29,000 Includes Door, House keeping & On-site Mgr.

Grounds Care 24,846.08 18,242.27 2.14%
Decrease from 2021 - 56,600 Grounds Care and Snow Removal big items

Administrative 121,366.13 124,734.61 14.64%
Increase over 2021 +$3,600 Includes Towne Management Fee

Reserves Funding & Debt Service 160,183.80 172,138.80 20.20%
Increased funding to Reserves $10,000 100.0%

Total $ 808,531.86 852,092.92 200.0%
Net positive from operations $ 31,321.69 (508.32)
*********************************************************************************
RESERVES

We funded the budgeted amount of $150,000.00 /2021 & $162,000 / 2022
We paid out of reserves
Major Expenses paid out

2021 2022
Elevator Repairs 35,874.01
Entry way Awning Final Payment 8,425.00 See
Boiler Repairs 10,898.58 |Next Page for
Parking Area Lanscape Tree Removal 12,413.03 |Expenses paid
Reserve Study 6,350.00 |and Description
Legal Expense Document Restatement 5,841.00 in 2022
Structural Repair & Painting 13,208.09
CoalRoom Ceiling Repairs/ Column Work 22,300.00
Reading Road Window Replacement 16,685.00
Plaster & Paint Repairs 13,800.00
Roof Top Archors for Scaffolding support 51,706.27
Other Miscelaneous Items 11,153.46
Sub-Total 208,654.44 226,310.53
Total Cash in Bank end of the year
Operating Account 164,873.15 97,363.91
Reserves Account (3 accounts) 123,399.09 314,883.09
Total S 288,272.24 412,247.00
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Date Period Desc Debit Balance Remarks
870000.4433 (Miscellaneous Expense)
6/13/2022  06-2022 (20156) Fifth Third Bank 601.22 601.22 Rooftop grill
601.22 0.00
870000.4465 (Painting Expense)
11/22/2022 11-2022 (9080) Carr Electric, Heating & Cooling Inc. 267.25 267.25 Connect Temporary Cord-breaker
11/22/2022 11-2022 (46820) Pure Property Solutions 60,300.00 60,567.25 Painting top of building
60,567.25 0.00
870000.4485 (Parking Lot & Driveway Expense)
6/14/2022  06-2022 (29820) Jostin Construction, Inc. 3,835.26 3,835.26 Application for payment
7/19/2022  07-2022 (29820) Jostin Construction, Inc. 52,236.00 56,071.26 Application & Certificate for payment
7/19/2022  07-2022 (29820) Jostin Construction, Inc. 10,935.26 67,006.52 Application for payment
8/23/2022  08-2022 (29820) Jostin Construction, Inc. 24,574.00 91,580.52 Contractor's Application of payment
9/13/2022 09-2022 (29820) Jostin Construction, Inc. 12,000.00 103,580.52 Contractors Application & Certification
9/20/2022  09-2022 (45833) Platte Architecture + Design, LLC 275.00 103,855.52 Architecture/Civil Construction Administration
11/8/2022  11-2022 (29820) Jostin Construction, Inc. 19,710.00 123,565.52 Application & Certificate of Payment
123,565.52 0.00
870000.4569 (Professional Fee)
0.00 0.00 == Beginning Balance ==
1/11/2022  01-2022 (45833) Platte Architecture + Design, LLC 225.00 225.00 Construction Administration- bidding support
2/15/2022 02-2022 (45833) Platte Architecture + Design, LLC 200.00 425.00 Billing Period 1/1/22-1/31/22
- 3/22/2022  03-2022 (45833) Platte Architecture + Design, LLC 875.00 1,300.00 Parking Lot-2/1/22-2/28/22
/14/2022 06-2022 (45833) Platte Architecture + Design, LLC 1,425.00 2,725.00 Architecture Construction Administration
11/22/2022 11-2022 (44671) Penta Engineering Group, Inc. 1,100.00 3,825.00 Annual visual inspection of roof top safety equipment
3,825.00 0.00 '
870000.4600 (Roof)
0.00 0.00 == Beginning Balance ==
1/4/2022 01-2022 (26397) HKC Roofing & Construction 1,100.00 1,100.00 Roof Repairs
1/11/2022  01-2022 (26397) HKC Roofing & Construction 8,750.00 9,850.00 Flash Roof Anchors
9/20/2022  09-2022 (7745) Brush & Ladder Painting, Inc. 16,956.06 26,806.06 Roof Areas
26,806.06 0.00
870000.4636 (Security System Expense)
0.00 0.00 == Beginning Balance ==
1/25/2022  01-2022 (53500) Silco Fire Protection Company 4,835.48 4,835.48 Fire Alarm Repair
4,835.48 0.00
870000.4855 (Windows)
5/3/2022 05-2022 (zimmere79779) Zimmerer & Sons 6,000.00 6,000.00 Fabricate & install painted steel window frames
5/3/2022 05-2022 (zimmere79779) Zimmerer & Sons 110.00 6,110.00 Set up fee
6,110.00 0.00
226,310.53 0.00



